RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Site Tour of the Crude Oil Spill near Shiprock, New Mexico with Navajo Environmental Protection Agency and Navajo Nation Oil & Gas Company

Thursday, March 07, 2024 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

			<u> </u>		
PRESIDING: LOCATION:			Hon. Brenda Jesus, <i>Chairperson</i> Hon. Casey Allen Johnson, <i>Vice-Chairperson</i> Shiprock Chapter Highway 64, Milepost 23, Building 5548 Shiprock, New Mexico 87420		
		Highway 64,			
1.	Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction				
	[] Brenda [] Rickie		[] Casey Allen Johnson (VC) [] Danny Simpson	[] Shawna Ann Claw [] Otto Tso	
2.	Purpose of the Site Tour: The Resources and Development Committee has scheduled a site tour of the Crude Oil Spill from the Running Horse Pipeline near Shiprock, New Mexico with Navajo Environmental Protection Agency and Navajo Nation Oil & Gas Company.				
3.	Presentations/Discussions:				
	a. Update Presentation on the Cleanup of the Crude Oil Spill from the Running Horse Pipeline. Presenters: Joseph Robertson, Vice-President of Running Horse Pipeline, Navajo Nation Oil & Gas Company; and Stephen B. Etsitty, Executive Director, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency				
	b. Depart Shiprock Chapter to Conduct the Site Tour of the Crude Oil Spill from the Running Horse Pipeline.				
4.	Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups				
5.	Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment				